

HCL Technologies' Q2 net profit increases by 3.7% to ₹3,263 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 14

IT COMPANY HCL Technologies on Thursday posted a 3.7% increase in consolidated profit after tax to ₹3,263 crore for the July-September quarter of this year, compared to ₹3,146 crore in the same period a year ago. HCL's consolidated revenue from operations rose by 11% to ₹20,655 crore during the reported quarter, from ₹18,594 crore in the corresponding quarter of 2020-21. "We have delivered a healthy performance this quarter marked by strong growth across our services portfolio led by our digital business, engineering and cloud services. "We had impressive client additions across all categories,

reflecting strong demand and relevance of our offerings across all our client groups," HCL chief executive officer & managing director C Vijayakumar said. Total contract value (TCV) from 14 new deal wins during the reported quarter increased by 38% year-on-year to ₹16,563 crore (\$2,245 million). The company's net addition of headcount was the highest at 11,135 during the reported quarter in the last six years. Its total headcount reached 1,87,634 at the end of September 30, 2021. HCL plans to hire 20,000-22,000 freshers this year and is looking at hiring 30,000 freshers next year. In US dollar terms, net



The company's net addition of headcount was the highest at 11,135 during the reported quarter in the last six years

income of the company grew 4% while revenue grew 11.3 per cent year-on-year. The growth was led by service revenue which grew 13.1% in constant currency (US dollar) terms. HCL said that its growth momentum was led by life sciences while healthcare expanded by 20.1% in constant currency (CC), telecommunications, media, entertainment and publishing by 13.4

per cent, manufacturing by 11.9 per cent, and technology and services by 10.8% y-o-y. The America business of the company grew 10.5% y-o-y. The company has started encouraging senior managers to come to office at least twice a week and depending on the requirement each vertical is encouraging people to come to office once a week. "We do expect momentum to increase by the end of this calendar year. This is the policy that we have at this point of time," HCL chief human resource officer (CHRO) Apparao VV said. Vijayakumar said people returning to work will not impact the digitisation process as it is more related to business transformation.

Actis to invest \$850m in India projects in 5 years

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, October 14

SUSTAINABLE INFRA-STRUCTURE-FOCUSED INVESTMENT firm Actis on Thursday said it will more than double its investments in the country by infusing \$850 million in projects over the next five years.



The investment will be done from a \$6-billion global fund, which achieved its final close on Thursday

The investment will be done from a \$6-billion global fund, which achieved its final close on Thursday, according to an official statement.

Actis has invested \$800 million in Indian renewables projects in the past seven years to establish Ostro Energy and Sprng Energy with 3 gigawatts (GW) of solar and wind power capacity, it said. "We are committed to the Indian renewable sector and will continue to be a leading investor in Indian green energy," its Partner and Asia Head (Energy) Sanjiv Agarwal said. The London-based firm announced the close of Actis Energy 5 on Thursday, which represents \$6 billion of investable capital, including \$4.7 billion of fund commitments plus co-investments

opportunities, as per the statement. The fund has already allocated capital of \$4 billion to energy transition opportunities through control investments in power generation and distribution businesses, it added. The fundraising saw sizeable limited partners' re-ups as well as new commitments from a high-quality, diversified investor base, the statement said. It added that the LP base includes pension funds, insurance companies, endowments, sovereign wealth

ROSELABS FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN - L70100MH1995PLC318333				
Regd. Office: 412, Floor-4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001; Tel: 91 22 61334400; Fax: +91 22 23024550				
Website: www.roselabsfinance.com, E-mail: roselabsfinance@lodhagroup.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-SEPTEMBER-2021				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the	For the	For the
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sept-21	30-Sept-21	30-Sept-20
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(8.69)	(25.30)	(3.84)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(8.69)	(25.30)	(3.84)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(8.69)	(25.30)	(279.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(8.69)	(25.30)	(279.25)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (not annualised)	-	(1,588.32)	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)	(0.09)	(0.25)	(2.79)
NOTE				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.roselabsfinance.com				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of ROSELABS FINANCE LIMITED Raghava Reddy (Managing Director) DIN : 09185972				
Place : Mumbai Date : 14.10.2021				

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L74140DL1991PLC046369
Registered Office : 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi, 110 019
Corporate Office : Plot No. 3A, Sector 126, Noida 201 304, U.P., India
Website: www.hcltech.com; Telephone: +91 11 26436336

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of HCL Technologies Limited as per Ind AS: (₹ in crores)				
Particulars	Three months ended	Six months ended	Three months ended	
	30 September 2021	30 September 2021	30 September 2020	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	20,655	40,723	18,594	
Net profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	4,101	8,201	4,145	
Net profit for the period before tax	4,101	8,201	4,145	
Net profit for the period after tax	3,263	6,476	3,146	
Net profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest	3,259	6,464	3,143	
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest and other comprehensive income after tax)	3,050	6,733	3,201	
Equity share capital (par value ₹ 2 each)	543	543	543	
Other equity at 31 March 2021	-	-	59,370	
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	-	-	-	
Basic (in ₹)	12.01	23.82	11.58	
Diluted (in ₹)	12.01	23.82	11.58	

Extract of Standalone Financial Results of HCL Technologies Limited as per Ind AS: (₹ in crores)				
Particulars	Three months ended	Six months ended	Three months ended	
	30 September 2021	30 September 2021	30 September 2020	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	9,786	19,342	8,658	
Net profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	3,152	6,465	3,234	
Net profit for the period before tax	3,152	6,465	3,234	
Net profit for the period after tax	2,562	5,234	2,530	
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2,695	5,345	2,748	
Equity share capital (par value ₹ 2 each)	543	543	543	
Other equity at 31 March 2021	-	-	43,010	
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	-	-	-	
Basic (in ₹)	9.44	19.29	9.32	
Diluted (in ₹)	9.44	19.29	9.32	

Notes:

- The consolidated and the standalone financial results for the three and six months ended 30 September 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 October 2021. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified review report on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 October 2021 has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 10/- per share.
- Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Tax expense for the Company for the three and six months ended 30 September 2021 is lower primarily due to the settlement of certain uncertain tax positions in favor of the Company.
- Employee benefit expenses for the year ended 31 March 2021 for the Company and the Group includes ₹ 243 crores and ₹ 728 crores respectively, being the one-time special bonus paid to employees in recognition of achieving the \$10 Billion revenue mark in year ended 31 March 2021.
- Deferred tax expense for the year ended 31 March 2021 includes ₹ 1,222 crores being the Deferred Tax Liabilities created by the Company on difference between book basis and tax basis of goodwill taken out of purview of tax depreciation w.e.f. 1 April 2020 by Finance Bill enacted in March 2021.
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the group towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The effective date from which the changes are applicable is yet to be notified and the final rules are yet to be framed. The group will carry out an evaluation of the impact and record the same in the financial statements in the period in which the Code becomes effective and the related rules are published.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.hcltech.com.

By the order of the Board of Directors for HCL Technologies Limited

Roshni Nadar Malhotra
Chairperson

C. Vijayakumar
Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director

Prateek Aggarwal
Chief Financial Officer

Noida (UP), India
14 October 2021

HCL

VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED							
CIN - L65999DL1984PLC019465							
REGD OFF: VIKAS HOUSE, 34/1, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI - 110026, PH NO: 011-43144444, FAX: 011-43144488, EMAIL - info@vikasecotech.com							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021							
S. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
(a)	Revenue from operations	7,397.28	1,809.68	4,357.43	9,206.96	5,104.25	11,617.77
(b)	Other Income	125.65	35.85	106.81	161.50	121.32	455.74
	Total Income	7,522.93	1,845.53	4,464.24	9,368.46	5,225.57	12,073.51
2	Expenses:						
(a)	Cost of material consumed	2,292.95	1,483.85	3,522.28	3,776.80	4,210.34	10,492.12
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	4,252.11	-	-	4,252.11	-	-
(c)	Change in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work in progress	52.34	-	-	52.34	-	-
(d)	Employee Benefit Expense	55.94	56.33	59.64	112.27	102.30	240.15
(e)	Depreciation and Amortization Expense	90.22	89.55	96.67	179.77	192.04	396.30
(f)	Financial Costs	528.49	447.85	439.31	976.34	825.25	1,816.23
(g)	Other Expenses	164.09	159.92	122.17	324.01	200.23	436.06
	Total Expenses	7,436.14	2,237.50	4,240.07	9,673.64	5,305.16	13,380.86
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	86.79	(391.97)	224.17	(305.18)	(304.59)	(1,307.35)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	86.79	(391.97)	224.17	(305.18)	(304.59)	(1,307.35)
6	Tax Expense:						
(a)	Current tax	(0.43)	1.08	(4.50)	(1.51)	(4.50)	0.03
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	29.63
(c)	Previous year Income Tax & Interest	22.44	-	44.00	22.44	44.00	98.00
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	64.78	(393.05)	184.67	(326.11)	(344.09)	(1,435.01)
8	Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax) (8-9)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit/(loss) for the period (7-10)	64.78	(393.05)	184.67	(326.11)	(344.09)	(1,435.01)
12	Other comprehensive income						
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.71	4.30	(17.25)	6.01	(17.91)	0.12
(b)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss.	(0.43)	(1.08)	4.33	(1.51)	4.50	(0.03)
(c)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.	-	-	-	-	-	-
		1.28	3.22	(12.92)	4.50	(13.41)	0.09
13	Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) (11+12)	66.06	(389.83)	171.75	(321.61)	(357.50)	(1,434.92)
14	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	6,437.69	2,799.00	2,799.00	6,437.69	2,799.00	2,799.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	11,000.37	9,685.84	11,138.18	11,000.37	11,138.18	10,078.89
16	Earning per Equity Share:						
	Equity shares of par value Rs1 each (EPS for three and six months ended periods are not annualised)						
(a)	Basic (in RS.)	0.01	(0.14)	0.06	(0.05)	(0.13)	(0.51)
(b)	Diluted (in RS.)	0.01	(0.14)	0.06	(0.07)	(0.13)	(0.51)
A Notes:							
1 The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015.							
2 The above Quarterly and half yearly results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting in their held in October 14, 2021. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended October 14, 2021.							
for Vikas Ecotech Limited							
Vikas Garg Managing Director DIN:00255413							
Place: New Delhi Date:14.10.2021							

CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Phone: +91-22-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980
Website: www.centurytextind.com • Email: ctili@birlacentury.com
CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Corresponding	Six months	Corresponding	Year Ended
		September 30, 2021	3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2020	ended September 30, 2021	6 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	1034.27	620.54	1886.24	1030.28	2678.19
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	61.99	(8.69)	109.41	(57.12)	(16.51)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	32.12	(10.35)	57.57	(46.71)	(15.07)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	17.15	(7.19)	10.59	(13.41)	(28.50)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	11.78	(4.43)	7.54	(8.50)	(18.54)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	68.67	(30.82)	130.70	(22.54)	55.21
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	111.69	111.69	111.69	111.69	111.69
8.	Reserves	3513.56	3312.83	3513.56	3312.83	3392.67
9.	Security Premium Account	643.22	643.22	643.22	643.22	643.22
10.	Net Worth (including Non controlling interest)	3784.94	3555.53	3784.94	3555.53	3647.39
11.	Outstanding Debt	1467.34	1339.54	1467.34	1339.54	1025.20
12.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.39	0.38	0.39	0.38	0.29
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	12.13	0.08	3.36	0.11	0.30
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	7.43	0.08	5.80	(0.82)	0.36
16.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) - Basic and Diluted:	2.95	(0.87)	5.26	(4.09)	(1.07)
17.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted:	1.05	(0.40)	0.67	(0.76)	(1.66)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 14th October, 2021. The unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been subject to limited review by the auditors.
- Key Standalone financial information :

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1,040.06	628.29			